

26.09.2023: xəbər

Telman Nusratoghlu's speech on Azerbaijani and Turkish TV channels

On September 25, 2023, Dr. Telman Nusratoghlu, head of the Department of History and Archeology, commented on the visit of the president of the Republic of Türkiye Recep Tayyip Erdogan to Nakhchivan on CNN Turk, TRT Haber, NTV, arb24v television of Azerbaijan, the deepening Azerbaijan-Türkiye relations on various directions, the policy pursued by two brotherly countries to achieve lasting peace in the South Caucasus.

Telman Nüsrətöğlunun Azərbaycan və Türkiyə televiziya kanallarında çıxışı

2023-cü il sentyabrın 25-də Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr. Telman Nüsrətöğlü Türkiyənin CNN Türk, TRT Haber, NTV, Azərbaycanın arb24v televiziya kanallarında Türkiyə Cümhuriyyətinin prezidenti Rəcəb Tayyib Ərdoğanın Naxçıvana səfərini, dərinləşən Azərbaycan-Türkiyə müxtəlif istiqamətlərini, Cənubi Qafqazda davamlı sülhə nail olmaq üçün iki qardaş ölkənin apardığı siyasəti geniş şəkildə şərh etmişdir.

